quincy qt
reciprocating
AIR compressors
3-15 Hp
qt
Q u i n c y  Q T
reciprocating
compressors

3
Oil Sight
glass guage.
Model	 HP	N o. of	RPM	C  FM	AC FM	T ank Size	S hipping	 LxWxH
No.		C  yl.		P  iston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT-54-5-60VE	 5	 4	 1310	 18.00	 15.20	 60	 450	 32x20x70
QT-54-5-80VE	 5	 4	 1310	 18.00	 15.20	 80	 530	 32x24x70
QT-54-5-60V	 5	 4	 1399	 19.18	 16.20	 60	 500	 32x20x70
QT-54-5-80V	 5	 4	 1399	 19.18	 16.20	 80	 580	 32x24x70
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 V=Vertical	E =Economy (230V lp 3600 RPM motor)
Quincy QT® 54 four cylinder two-stage compressors
Q u i n c y  Q T
QuincyCompressor.com   |   Made in the U.S.A.   |   The Science of Compressed Air
Model	 HP	N o. of	RPM	C  FM	AC FM	T ank Size	S hipping	 LxWxH
No.		C  yl.		P  iston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT5-3-80H	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	 80	 595	 70x23x45
QT5-3-60V	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	 60	 550	 37x22x73
QT5-3-80V	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	 80	 630	 37x24x73
QT5-5-60VE	 5	 2	 914	 19.90	 16.30	 60	 545	 37x22x73
QT5-5-80VE	 5	 2	 914	 19.90	 16.30	 80	 630	 37x24x73
QT5-5-60V	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 60	 560	 37x22x73
QT5-5-80H	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 80	 600	 70x23x45
QT5-5-80V	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 80	 635	 37x24x73
QT7.5-7.5-80HE	 7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 80	 620	 70x23x47
QT7.5-7.5-80VE	 7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 80	 635	 37x24x74
QT7.5-7.5-120HE	7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 120	 835	 73x27x52
QT7.5-7.5-120VE	7.5	 2	 1025	 28.33	 22.40	 120	 945	 40x30x72
QT7.5-7.5-80H	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 80	 630	 70x23x47
QT7.5-7.5-80V	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 80	 650	 37x24x74
QT7.5-7.5-120H	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 850	 73x27x52
QT7.5-7.5-120V	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 960	 40x30x72
QT10-10-80H	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 80	 725	 70x23x50
QT10-10-120H	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 120	 930	 73x27x55
QT10-10-120V	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 120	 1000	 40x30x75
QT15-10-80H	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 80	 980	 73x26x49
QT15-10-120H	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 120	 1045	 78x28x55
QT15-15-80H	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 80	 1005	 73x26x49
QT15-15-120H	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 120	 1070	 78x28x55
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	 H=Horizontal	   V=Vertical  	 E=Economy (230V lp 3600 RPM motor)
Quincy QT® Simplex two-stage tank-mount units
4
5
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG
*Optional receiver
Model	 HP	N o. of	RPM	C  FM Piston	AC FM	T ank Size	S hipping	 LxWxH
No.	 (x2)	C yl.		   Disp. (x2)	 @175 PSIG (x2)	  (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)
QT5-3-80D	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	   80	   880	 69x24x46
QT5-3-120D	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	 120*	 1032*	 77x26x51*
QT5-5-80D	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	   80	   920	 69x24x46
QT5-5-120D	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 120*	 1058*	 77x26x51*
QT7.5-7.5-120D	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 120	 1078	 77x28x55
QT7.5-7.5-200D	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 200*	 1380*	 77x30x63*
QT10-10-200D	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 200	 1660	 77x41x64
QT10-10-240D	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 240*	 1735*	 89x41x64*
QT15-10-200D	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 200	 1890	 77x54x64
QT15-10-240D	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 240*	 1965*	 89x54x64*
QT15-15-200D	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 200	 1900	 89x30x64
QT15-15-240D	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 240*	 1975*	 89x54x64*
Quincy QT® DUplex two-stage tank-mount units
Dryer
Pre-filter After-filter
•	 �Epact rated high efficiency motors for 230/460, 60 cy., 3 ph.

QuincyCompressor.com   |   Made in the U.S.A.   |   The Science of Compressed Air
6
Model	T ypical	 Bore LP	 Bore HP	S troke	N o. of	M in.	AC FM @175 PSIG	M ax.	AC FM @175 PSIG	S hipping
No.	 HP Range	 (Inches)	 (Inches)	 (Inches)	C yl.	RPM	  @Min. RPM	RPM	  @Max. RPM	 Weight
QT-54	 3-5	 2.75	 2.00	 2.00	 V4	 550	 6.40	 1420	 16.30	 135
QT-5	  3-5	 4.00	 2.25	 3.00	 2	 400	   7.00	 1060	   18.30	 140
QT-7.5	  5-7.5	 4.50	 2.50	 3.00	 2	 500	 11.20	 1080	   23.20	 150
QT-10	 10	 5.00	 2.75	 3.50	 2	 400	 14.45	 1000	 36.00	 220
QT-15	 10-15	 4.50	 2.50	 3.50	 V4	 600	 32.10	 1150	   62.00	 365
Max Pressure=175 PSIG		C ontainers of Quin-Cip® factory recommended lubricant are supplied for the initial fill.
Quincy QT® basic compressors
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	H =Horizontal	K =Kohler Gasoline	       Y=Yanmar Diesel	       H=Honda
* Unit dimensions do not include shipping crates
Model	 HP	N o. of	RPM  	C FM 	AC FM	T ank Size	S hipping	 LxWxH
No.		C  yl.		P  iston Disp.	 @175 PSIG	 (Gal.)	 Weight	 (Inches)*
QT5-11H-30H	 11-H	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 525	 42x21x38
QT5-11K-30H	 11-K	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 505	 42x21x38
QT7.5-13K-30H	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 30	 505	 42x21x38
QT7.5-13H-30H	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 30	 490	 42x21x38
QT10-18K-60H	 18-K	 2	 994	 39.43	 35.90	 60	 815	 48x26x46
QT15-18K-60H	 18-K	 4	 680	 43.80	 37.40	 60	 870	 53x26x46
QT5-10Y-30H	 10-Y	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 30	 545	 42x21x38
QT7.5-10Y-30H	 10-Y	 2	 990	 27.50	 22.00	 30	 550	 42x21x40
QT10-10Y-60H	 10-Y	 2	 692	 28.99	 25.00	 60	 815	 48x26x46
Quincy QT® two-stage Tank-mounted ENGINE-POWERED UNITS
•	 208/230/460/575 mounted and wired full-
	 voltage starters
•	 TEFC motors

•	 Duplex control panels
•	 Low oil level shutdown
•	 �Dual control
• 	Optional two-year warranty
•	 �Factory-installed air or water-cooled
	 aftercoolers
•	 Air dryers - filters - condensate drains
qt®  compressor OPTIONS
QUIN-CIP® FORMULATED
SPECIFICALLY FOR THE QT®
7
	Model	 HP	N o. of	RPM	C  FM Piston	AC FM 	S hipping
			C   yl.		  Displacement	 @175 PSIG	 Weight
QT5-3B	 3	 2	 583	 12.70	 10.50	 415
QT5-5B	 5	 2	 942	 21.80	 17.20	 425
QT7.5-7.5B	 7.5	 2	 1026	 28.33	 22.60	 465
QT10-10B	 10	 2	 968	 38.50	 35.00	 575
QT15-10B	 10	 4	 676	 43.50	 37.20	 800
QT15-15B	 15	 4	 923	 59.50	 51.00	 820
QT5-11HB	 11-H	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 470
QT5-11KB	 11-K	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 450
QT7.5-13KB	 13-K	 2	 1060	 29.30	 23.60	 460
QT10-18KB	 18-K	 2	 994	 39.43	 35.90	 585
QT15-18KB	 18-K	 4	 680	 43.80	 37.40	 680
QT5-10YB	 10-Y	 2	 1060	 23.12	 18.70	 490
QT7.5-10YB	 10-Y	 2	 990	 27.50	 22.00	 495
Max. Pressure=175 PSIG	K =Kohler Gasoline	Y =Yanmar Diesel
Quincy QT® two-stage base-mount units
	A ll performance data meets
	CAGI /PNEUROP PN2CPTC2

 QT54-5-80V 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT54-5-60VE 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT54-5-80VE 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80H 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-60V 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80V 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80HE 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-60VE 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80VE 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-60H 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80H 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-60V 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT5-5-80V 5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-80H 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-120H 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-60V 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-80V 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 PLY7.5-7.5-120V 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-80HE 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED
 QT7.5-7.5-120HE 7.5 QPHT25 DCNT30 CSNT30 INCLUDED